116 63 161 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY WHEN RECORDED MAR. TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

JOSEPH MIEER 207 CLOVER CALIENTE, NV 89008 ESCROW NO. 02010365 RP.T.T. 5 A.P.N. p D3-174-20

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JOHN A. CLODFELTER, AN UNKARRIED MAIN AND WADE A. CLODFELTER, A MARRIED MAN AS JOINT TENANTS

in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to JOSEPH T. MIZER, AN UNICERSED MAN

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property sinusted in it County of Lincoln State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for compi

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for fixed year.

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and ensurement, if any, of second on said

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appearaments there appetuising, and any reversions, remainders, rems, issues or profits thereof.

DATE: January 09, 2003

KAREN L. MATTON Motory Public Steen of Named No. 96-0307-1 My Engl. was Jan 1, 2004

STATE OF Movada

COUNTY OF CLARK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on by JOHN A. CLODFELTER and WADE A CLODFELTER

169 mgr 127

EXTERIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 19025761

All that certain real property signate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That certain parcel of land situate within the Morth Half (N1/2) of the Southwast Quarter (SN1/4) of Section 8 Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., being a portion of the Modern Townsite of Caliente, Nevada more particularly described as follows:

Lot 1 C as shown on parcel map filed April 25, 1991 in the Lincoln County Recorder's Office in Book A of Plats, page 349 as File No. 96592, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all minerals, coal, carbons, hydrocarbons, oil, gas, chemical elements, and compounds, whether in solid, liquid, or gaseous form and all steam and other forms of thermal energy on, in or under the above described land not previously reserved as reserved in a Deed recorded December 15, 1988 in Book 83 of Official Records, page 412 as Document No. 90453, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL MIMBER FOR 2002 - 2003: 03-174-20

FILED FOR RECORDING
ATTHE REQUEST OF
COMP COUNTY THE
MIS JAN 15 PM 3 41
LINCOLD COUNTY THE COUNTY T

BOOK 169 MEE 128

•	
	_
•	_
STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Paroci Number(s): a) 93-174-20	FOR RECORDEDS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Documen/lettrunest No.: 1193.12
b)	Poot: 110 Page 127-128
	Date of Recording: _1_1 _ 15_203
2. Type of Property:	New
a) Vacant Land b) Y Single Family Re	•
e) Apartment Bidg. 1) Comm'l/int'l	\ \ (
g) Agricultural 3) Mobile Home	
i) Other:	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property)	85,000.00
Treasfer Tiss Value	tu C03
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	s. /// /// // // // // // // // // // //
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	
b. Explain Resson for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100	
The underzigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of printermation provided is correct to the best of their information a	and belief, and can be supported by documentation if
called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. For other determination of additional landue, may result in a penalty	y of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.830, the Buyer and Seller shall be joint	lly and severally liable for any admittonial amount amount
Signature: Copolar (Grant Office)	Sallae
Signature: 64	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMÁTION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (require) Print Name: JOSEPH MIZER
Print Name: JOHN A. CLODPRITER Address: 265 Phy/)/5	Print Name: JOSEPH MIZER Address: J67 CAUPL
City/State/Zip: 1A5 Voy As NU 89/10	City/State/73p: CD/1154 AN 87008
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	RDING (required if not the Seller or Buyer)
Company Name: STEMART TITLE OF NEVADA	Escrew No.: 02010365
Addres: 1120 TOWN CENTER DRIVE ST Chy/State/Zip: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 85	PE 140
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM M	AY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)